TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (43, 102, 197) 0

FOOTNOTES:

0

0

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JULY, 2014

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 (31,034)

0 (31,034)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 38 OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

(16,614,701) 0 0 0 (16,645,735) $ (26,456, 462)

(16,614,701) 0 0 0 (16,645,735) $ (26,456,462)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

JULY, 2014

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 ___j1_

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,801 ,757 '180 $ 7,551,350,168 $ 194,747,272 $ (411 '182,067) $ 7,334,915,373 29.61% 4.76% 1.41% 4.76% 1.41% 4.76% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 275,485,513 266,214,154 7,260,961 (0) 273,475,114 1.10% 2.42% 0.03% 2.42% 0.03% 2.42% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11 ,633,936,571 11,242,400,881 306,635,204 0 11,549,036,085 46.62% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.89% 11.50% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 406,928,630 407,161,997 11,105,297 (0) 418,267,294 1.69% 2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,410,649,992 5,234,433,650 138,005,641 (174,627,324) 5,197,811,967 20.98% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 166,072,293 160,232,281 38,276 (158,828,932) 1,441,626 0.01% 7.66% 0.00% 8.27% 0.00% 8.88% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,694,830,180 $ 24,861 '793, 130 $ 657' 792,651 $ (744,638,322) $ 24,774,947,458 100.00% 5.90% 6.37% 6.83%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,943,848,301 $ 7,706,595,869 $ 417,931,156 $ (41 0,594, 713) $ 7,713,932,312 29.30% 4.81% 1.41% 4.81% 1.41% 4.81% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 209,199,668 202,662,111 11,608,936 214,271,047 0.81% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,073,508,830 11,696,207,812 669,964,769 12,366,192,581 46.96% 9.50% 4.46% 10.50% 4.93% 11.50% 5.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 396,885,809 397,256,256 22,755,721 (0) 420,011,977 1.60% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,656,118,319 5,484,748,942 304,175,564 (174,627,324) 5,614,297' 182 21.32% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 164,496,011 158,655,242 161,507 (155,835,750) 2,980,999 0.01% 7.70% 0.00% 8.31% 0.00% 8.93% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,444,056,938 $ 25,646,126,233 $ 1 ,426,617,652 $ (7 41 ,057 ,786) $ 26,331 ,686,099 100.00% 5.91% 6.38% 6.85%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

JULY, 2014

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 __ 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,334,915,373 $ 0 $ 7,334,915,373 29.61% 4.76% 1.41% 4.76% 1.41% 4.76% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 273,475,114 0 273,475,114 1.10% 2.42% 0.03% 2.42% 0.03% 2.42% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,549,036,085 (0) 11,549,036,085 46.62% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.89% 11.50% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 418,267,294 (0) 418,267,294 1.69% 2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,197,811,967 (0) 5,197,811,967 20.98% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,441,626 (0) 1,441,626 0.01% 7.66% 0.00% 8.27% 0.00% 8.88% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,774,947,458 $ (0) $ 24,774,947,458 100.00% 5.90% 6.37% 6.83%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,713,932,312 $ (0) $ 7,713,932,312 29.30% 4.81% 1.41% 4.81% 1.41% 4.81% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 214,271,047 (0) 214,271,047 0.81% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,366,192,581 (0) 12,366,192,581 46.96% 9.50% 4.46% 10.50% 4.93% 11.50% 5.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 420,011,977 0 420,011 '977 1.60% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,614,297,182 (0) 5,614,297,182 21.32% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,980,999 0 2,980,999 0.01% 7.70% 0.00% 8.31% 0.00% 8.93% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,331,686,099 $ (0) $ --26,331,686,099 100.00% 5.91% 6.38% 6.85%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC